Other Financial Liabilities 78,565.58   -   -   78,565.58
Borrowings 37,613.79   17,651.84   -   55,265.63
31st March, 2020
Trade Payables 49,535.62   -   -   49,535.62
Other financial liabilities 66,641.60   -   -   66,641.60
Borrowings 40,219.96   27,621.57   -   67,841.54

Market Risk

a)   Interest Rate Risk Exposure

31st March, 2021 31st March, 2020
1,15,898.60   1,18,568.50

-   -

b) Sensitivity analysis on the fair value of financial instruments with fixed interest rate

c) Sensitivity analysis on the cash flows of financial instruments with variable interest rate

31st March, 2021 31st March, 2020 31st March, 2021 31st March, 2020
Interest rates - increase by 100 basis points
[Refer (a) below]

   (1,158.99)   (1,185.68)   (857.65)   (877.41)

Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points
[Refer (a) below]

   1,158.99   1,185.68   857.65   877.41

31st March, 2021 31st March, 2020
986.55   928.03

Fixed Rate instruments, if any, are carried at cost are not subject to interest rate risk for the purpose of sensitivity analysis.

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities that are
settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. The Company’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will
always have sufficient liquidity, subject to its restructuring proposals, to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed
conditions. In the opinion of the Management, the Company’s cash flow from business, borrowing or financing would be sufficient to meet the